1
NEW
2mm Pitch, Multi functional Connector System.
(Floating [Board-to-Board], Swing-Lock [Wire-to-Board], Short Pin)
DF59 Series
2012.5
■Features
1. Floating Structure (Board-to-Board)

3
DF59 Series●2mm Pitch, Multi functional Connector System. (Floating [Board-to-Board], Swing-Lock [Wire-to-Board], Short Pin)
■Ordering Information
Please refer to the ordering information below for each connector type
● Receptacle
❶ Series Name: DF
❷ Series No.: 59
❸ Number of contacts: 2, 3, 4
❹ Type of connector
S: Receptacle
❺ Pitch: 2mm (4mm: Without the central contact)
❻ Termination form
V: SMT straight type
DF 59 − * S − 2 V
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻
● Floating plug
● Short pin
● Crimp Socket
● Crimp contact
❶ Series Name: DF
❷ Series No.: 59
❸ Number of contacts: 2, 3, 4
❹ Type of connector
P: Plug
❺ Pitch: 2mm (4mm: Without the central contact)
❻ Termination form
FC: Floating
❶ Series Name: DF
❷ Series No.: 59
❸ Number of contacts: 2, 3
❹ Type of connector
P: Plug
❺ Pitch: 2mm
❻ Termination form
SP: Short Circuit pin
❶ Series Name: DF
❷ Series No.: 59
❸ Number of contacts: 2, 3, 4
❹ Type of connector
P: Plug
❺ Pitch: 2mm
❻ Termination form
C: Crimp Housing
❶ Applicable Wire Size
22: AWG22
❷ Form Type/Package Type
PCFA: Crimp plug contact = Reel
PCA: Crimp plug contact = Bulk
Crimp contacts are reqired on the DF59-*P-2C part.
DF 59 − * P − 2 FC
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻
DF 59 − * P − 2 SP
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻
DF 59 − * P − 2 C
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻
DF 59 − 22 PCFA
❶ ❷
4